Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA ---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO.2016 - 064

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO SIGN IN THE CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH MA. MAY C. PACIFICO AS LOCAL BETTER RICE INITIATIVE ASIA (BRIA) COORDINATOR IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the letter from the Office of the Mayor requesting authority from this Sanggunian to sign in the Contract of Services with the BRIA Coordinator, Ma. May C. Pacifico, stationed in this municipality;

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina, represented by Hon. Rey P. Grabato, Municipal Mayor, have a standing Financing Agreement with the BRIA with the GIZ Philippines concerning, the on-going implementation of mutually agreed eligible projects to achieve the Food Staple Sufficiency Program (FSSP) being launch by the Department of Agriculture under the Better Rice Initiative Asia – Fostering Agriculture and Rice Marketing by improve Education and Rural Advisory Services (BRIA-FARMERS);

WHEREAS, in relation to this endeavor, Ms. Ma. May C. Pacifico was employed to replace Florence Bedia who transferred employment to other offices;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor from this Honorable Body is needed pursuant to the provisions of R.A. 7160.

Now, therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO SIGN IN THE CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH MA. MAY C. PACIFICO AS LOCAL BETTER RICE INITIATIVE ASIA (BRIA) COORDINATOR IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this 28th day of July 2016, on motion of Hon. Ariel V. Novoduly seconded by Hon. Roger P. Cordero.

APPROVED.
 I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.
(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA
Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor